507652943 12/16/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7700079 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROMAIN GAUCHER	12/06/2022
MACKENZIE ROBERT ZUNTI	12/06/2022
THIERRY M. LAVOIE	12/16/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYNOPSYS, INC.
Street Address:	690 EAST MIDDLEFIELD ROAD
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17116795

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)328-2799

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504335800

Email: escaletta@lowenstein.com
Correspondent Name: LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP
Address Line 1: ONE LOWENSTEIN DRIVE

Address Line 4: ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39872.118 (L0117)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL M. KRUEGER
SIGNATURE:	/Paul M. Krueger/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=39872-118_L0117_Assignment-executed#page1.tif source=39872-118_L0117_Assignment-executed#page2.tif

PATENT 507652943 REEL: 062130 FRAME: 0826

PATENT REEL: 062130 FRAME: 0827

Attorney Docket No.: 39872.118 (L0117)

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

	DocuSigned by:
12/6/2022	Romain Gaudier
Date	Romain Gaucher
	DocuSigned by:
12/6/2022	Mackenzie Zunti
Date	Mackenzie Robert Zunti
	DocuSigned by:
12/16/2022	thierry Lavoie
Date	Thierry M. Lavoie